
36 689

36 177

27 891

27 359

27 402

27 460

26 841

28 666

32 616

24 939

24 868

24 771

24 825

23 906

1 489

1 436

898

757

857

830

802

1 352

1 448

1 281

1 273

1 235

1 168

1 122

512

1 141

1 011

1 017

979

956

985

108

97

92

86

89

80

78

21 044

20 874

19 075

19 159

19 377

19 095

18 764

16 034

19 311

17 182

17 732

17 855

17 575

17 103

601

599

466

442

460

436

420

14 293

13 855

7 535

6 927

6 790

7 197

6 955

12 120

12 164

6 746

6 119

5 937

6 294

5 818

780

740

340

229

308

314

304

AY 2014
民國103學年

AY 2016
民國105學年

AY 2020
民國109學年

AY 2021
民國110學年

AY 2022
民國111學年

AY 2023
民國112學年

AY 2024

Grand Total

Grand Total

Grand Total

Grand Total

Grand Total

Grand Total

Grand Total

國立

國立

國立

國立

國立

國立

National

National

National

National

National

National

National

市立

市立

市立

市立

市立

市立

Municipal

Municipal

Municipal

Municipal

Municipal

Municipal

Municipal

私立

私立

私立

私立

私立

私立

Private

Private

Private

Private

Private

Private

Private

26 790

27 187

25 820

23 043

853

1 063

838

830

4 424

4 395

5 545

5 904

1 060

1 299

1 293

1 284

89

163

51

60

166

228

330

386

17 831

17 640

18 387

17 175

611

856

767

766

3 492

3 371

4 098

4 497

7 899

8 248

6 140

4 584

153

44

20

4

766

796

1 117

1 021

AY 2003
民國 92學年

AY 2006
民國 95學年

AY 2011
民國100學年

AY 2013
民國102學年

Grand Total

Grand Total

Grand Total

Grand Total

National

National

National

National

國立

國立

國立

國立

市立

市立

市立

市立

Municipal

Municipal

Municipal

Municipal

私立

私立

私立

私立

Private

Private

Private

Private

本府教育局。

③指獨立招生、續招、特殊身分學生之入學方式。
等學校內。②100學年度起因擴大辦理免試入學方案，致登記分發人數減少、免試入學人數增加。
「實用技能學程」及「進修部(學校)」等學程，將進修部(學校)及實用技能學程資料列計於高級中
①自103學年起配合「高級中等教育法」辦理「普通科」、「專業群(職業)科」、「綜合高中」、

①

單位：人

高 中 新 生 人 數學 年 度 及 設 立 別
總 計

Grand Total

甄選入學

and Screening
Recommendation

Admission by

申請入學

Application
Admission by

Academic Year & Founder

總 計

Grand Total

免 試 入 學學 年 度 及 設 立 別
合 計

Total

校內直升

Same School
Admission from

Direct

Academic Year & Founder

資料來源：

附 註：
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2 657

2 236

2 742

2 532

2 558

3 471

2 824

2 916

3 864

5 626

21 887

26 661

13 831

15 429

14 736

14 055

11 763

398

339

259

249

252

228

236

–

–

143

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

372

1 032

772

929

888

873

907

32

2

4

2

2

3

–

–

2 203

1 880

2 219

2 201

2 080

–

–

3 024

2 758

2 742

3 700

5 368

15 012

18 422

11 173

12 351

12 097

10 926

8 925

248

239

208

199

202

182

188

–

–

311

356

523

331

478

–

–

447

66

174

164

258

6 503

7 207

1 886

2 149

1 751

2 256

1 931

118

98

47

48

48

43

48

16 557

17 455

14 258

5 943

1 223

1 013

1 371

1 922

2 197

7 256

3 733

3 261

1 611

1 188

699

803

658

537

74

90

89

95

–

–

117

162

32

15

48

44

12 831

12 806

11 180

4 586

423

395

349

629

–

–

1 821

6 499

474

212

172

198

3 027

3 846

2 420

820

726

528

933

1 198

–

–

259

595

3 227

3 034

1 391

946

Department of Education.

mission by individual enrollment, continued or special status student.
rate of open admission, the number of admission by registration and placement decreased since AY 2011.③Ad-
practical technical program and continuing education program are included since AY 2014.②Because of raising the
education, comprehensive high school, practical technical program and continuing education program, the data of the
①According to Senior High School Education Act, Senior secondary schools offering the general education, vocational

Method in Taipei City
Table 73. Number of Freshmen of Senior Secondary School by Entrance

①

Unit : Person

Number of Freshmen of Senior High School

登記分發 ①

and Placement
Registration

Admission by

直升入學

Same School
Admission from

Direct

Admission
Open
②

免試入學

Others

③
其 他

Open Admission

入學
優先免試

Admission
Priority

完全免試

Admission
Open

Unconditionally

就學區免試

School District
Admission by

技優甄審

Screening
Skill and

Admission by

Source :

Note :
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2 070

2 586

2 740

2 622

2 471

2 529

2 411

2 822

1 594

1 083

751

797

787

510

5 327

1 490

1 810

1 343

1 363

1 293

1 318

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

10

–

–

–

–

740

173

161

155

153

117

69

94

28

87

75

114

110

96

79

23

21

27

21

20

26

4 499

899

1 305

809

860

887

934

1 976

2 558

2 653

2 547

2 357

2 419

2 315

2 743

1 561

1 062

724

776

767

484

88

418

344

379

350

289

315

AY 2014
民國103學年

AY 2016
民國105學年

AY 2020
民國109學年

AY 2021
民國110學年

AY 2022
民國111學年

AY 2023
民國112學年

AY 2024

Grand Total

Grand Total

Grand Total

Grand Total

Grand Total

Grand Total

Grand Total

國立

國立

國立

國立

國立

國立

National

National

National

National

National

National

National

市立

市立

市立

市立

市立

市立

Municipal

Municipal

Municipal

Municipal

Municipal

Municipal

Municipal

私立

私立

私立

私立

私立

私立

Private

Private

Private

Private

Private

Private

Private

15 506

16 015

17 052

14 002

201

212

96

43

3 224

4 684

4 349

1 939

–

–

153

140

–

–

–

–

–

–

16

21

5 721

5 515

5 748

5 073

25

30

20

20

1 523

1 724

1 303

949

9 785

10 500

11 151

8 789

176

182

76

23

1 701

2 960

3 030

969

AY 2003
民國 92學年

AY 2006
民國 95學年

AY 2011
民國100學年

AY 2013
民國102學年

Grand Total

Grand Total

Grand Total

Grand Total

National

National

National

National

國立

國立

國立

國立

市立

市立

市立

市立

Municipal

Municipal

Municipal

Municipal

私立

私立

私立

私立

Private

Private

Private

Private

①

單位：人

高 職 新 生 人 數學 年 度 及 設 立 別
總 計

Grand Total

甄選入學

and Screening
Recommendation

Admission by

申請入學

Application
Admission by

Academic Year & Founder

免 試 入 學 Open Admission 特 色 招 生學 年 度 及 設 立 別
免試獨招

Admission
Independent

其他免試

Admission
Other Open

合 計

TotalAcademic Year & Founder
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4 433

79

524

73

133

88

68

894

1 411

1 286

1 270

1 230

1 205

1 250

331

563

542

492

558

524

560

2 365

1 508

600

656

710

818

1 057

679

79

69

68

68

33

61

94

92

87

85

84

69

4

14

12

16

11

17

9

96

120

97

85

92

78

59

3 729

–

430

–

48

54

68

770

899

875

809

812

833

866

215

395

397

388

444

408

465

296

269

191

230

218

225

262

25

–

25

5

17

1

63

418

319

374

333

288

315

112

154

133

88

103

99

86

1 973

1 119

312

341

400

515

736

6 416

6 309

6 507

1 501

29

3

111

97

2 621

7 007

5 636

4 807

3 368

3 415

–

–

–

–

–

–

102

85

–

–

–

–

–

–

35

34

3 900

3 598

3 642

1 044

14

–

–

–

–

–

618

2 908

259

163

165

152

2 516

2 711

2 865

457

15

3

9

12

–

–

2 003

4 099

5 377

4 644

3 168

3 229

Method in Taipei City (Cont.)
Table 73. Number of Freshmen of Senior Secondary School by Entrance

①

Unit : Person

Number of Freshmen of Vocational High School

登記分發①

and Placement
Registration

Admission by

直升入學

Same School
Admission from

Direct

Admission
Open
②

免試入學

Others

③
其 他

Distinguishing Feature Admission 適性輔導安置

Placement
Counselling

Adaptive

其 他

Others

考試分發

Examination
Admission by

甄選入學

and Screening
Recommendation

Admission by
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